Stanley K. Stoll (A3960) Kira M. Slawson (7081) BLACKBURN & STOLL, L.C. Attorneys for Manti Telephone Company 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 521-7900

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application for the Increase of Rates and Charges by Manti Telephone Company Motion for Extension of Time

Docket No. 08-046-01

Manti Telephone Company (Manti) and the Division of Public Utilities (Division)

continue to be engaged in productive settlement discussions, but require additional time to

finalize a settlement. Manti moves the Public Service Commission for an additional thirty

(30) days to permit the parties to finalize settlement. On or before February 7, 2011, the

parties will file a completed stipulation, or the Division will file a motion to dismiss, a motion

for an order to show cause, or any and other appropriate recommendation for this docket.

Manti represents that the Division does not oppose this Motion.

Respectfully submitted this _____ day of January, 2011.

BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Kira M. Slawson Attorney for Manti Telephone Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Motion of Manti Telephone

Company for an Extension of Time was sent by electronic mail to the following on January

5, 2011.

Patricia Schmid William Duncan Division of Public Utilities 160 E. 300 S., Fourth Floor P. O. Box 146751 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751 pschmid@utah.gov wduncan@utah.gov

Paul H. Proctor Assistant Attorney General 160 E. 300 S., Fifth Floor P. O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 pproctor@utah.gov

Eric Orton Office of Consumer Services 160 E. 300 S., 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751 eorton@utah.gov